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Feedback Report

Introduction

In order to enhance quality education and maintain the standard of education the
institution designed its own feedback system in 2013-14. Since then the knowledge about the
impact of teaching and working of various departments and the infrastructure of the institution
has been gained from the stakeholders physically in the questionnaire. This system has been
improvised by the IQAC from time to time. But in order to get a crystal-clear feedback IQAC
has been working for developing an online feedback system for two years which could be
accomplished this year by the efforts of feedback committee. The new feedback system devised
was in Google forms. These Google forms were floated in respective groups to get the feedback.
These Google forms were to get:

1. The responses of students on infrastructure and facilities provided by the institution.

2. Students’ feedback on teachers’ performance.

3. Parents’ feedback.

4. Teachers’ feedback.

5. Alumni’s feedback.

6. Feedback from the non-teaching staff.

7. Feedback from research scholars.

This practice has provided an opportunity to the stakeholders for expressing their opinions that
are valuable for future development and results. The scores of the analysis were circulated
among the staff so that they may improve themselves and enhance their abilities. Feedback
analysis regarding infrastructure has been communicated to the Land and Building committee.
The proposal of construction of a canteen with good amenities has been sent to them. The
feedback on Library indicated some lacunas which were communicated to the Librarian. Library
automation is under consideration. This information shall be used to make plans for the coming

session.



Table 1: Analysis of Students’ Feedback Regarding Infrastructure

S. | Questions Excellent Very | Good Less than | Not so Total
No good Good good
No. | % No. | % No. | % No | % No. | % No. | %

1. Availability of 201 | 309 177 | 27.2 | 155 | 23.8 93 14.3 25 | 3.8 651 100
Reading material in library

2. Availability of girls’ 170 | 26.1 198 | 30.4 | 151 | 232 107 | 16.4 25 | 3.8 651 | 100
common room

3. Facility of reading room in 158 | 243 172 | 264 | 179 | 275 108 | 16.6 34 |52 651 100
library

4. | Cooperation of library staff | 152 | 233 207 | 31.8 | 160 |24.6 | 101 | 155 31 | 4.8 651 | 100

5. Photocopy facility for 88 13.5 101 | 15.0 | 142 | 21.8 158 | .24.3 162 | 24.9 651 100
student in library 5

6. | Internet facility in college 136 | 206 | 141 |21.7 | 153 |23.5 | 160 | 24.6 61 |94 651 | 100
and departments

7. Accessibility and 183 | 28.1 194 | 29.8 | 167 | 25.7 83 12.7 24 | 3.7 651 100
availability of online study
sources

8. Behavior and corporation of | 198 | 30.4 199 | 30.6 | 155 | 23.8 83 12.7 16 |25 651 100
office staff

9. | Timely information about 222 | 341 | 216 |332 | 136 | 209 |62 |95 15 |23 651 | 100
attendance and exam result

10. | Regular cleaning of toilets 171 | 263 175 | 269 | 158 | 243 121 | 18.6 26 |4 651 100
in college

11. | Availability of pure 210 | 323 198 | 304 | 152 | 233 80 12.3 11 1.7 651 100
drinking water in college

12. | Timely eradication of 145 | 223 168 | 25.7 | 198 | 304 112 | 17.2 29 | 45 651 100
complaints

13. | Activity of placement cell in | 117 | 18 139 | 21.4 | 209 |32.1 | 140|215 46 | 7.1 651 | 100
college

14. | Lab facilities in college 197 |303 | 187 |28.7 | 151 [232 |96 | 142 20 | 3.1 651 | 100

15. | Eco-friendly college campus | 185 | 28.4 186 | 28.6 | 183 | 28.1 84 | 129 13 |2 651 100

16. | Easy approaching 156 | 24 170 | 26.1 | 197 | 30.3 100 | 15.4 28 |43 651 100
for specially able students in
college

17. | Clean and facilitated 215 |33 188 | 289 | 162 249 |72 | 119 14 |22 651 | 100
classroom




18. | Sufficient Electricity facility | 220 | 33.8 214 | 329 | 152 | 233 60 |92 5 0.8 651 100
in college

19. | Facility of canteen and 147 | 22.6 | 167 | 257 | 167 | 255 | 129 | 19.8 42 |65 651 | 100
parking
Activity of anti-raging 184 | 283 177 | 27.2 | 165 | 253 97 14.9 28 |43 651 100

20. | committee and women’s
grievance redressed cell

21. | Indoor/ outdoor sports 171 | 263 | 186 |28.6 | 167 | 257 |95 | 14.6 32 149 651 | 100
facility in college

22. | Extra- 202 | 31 194 | 29.8 | 160 | 24.6 77 11.8 18 | 2.8 651 100
curricular/cultural/literal
activity in college

23. | Scholarship facility in 205 | 315 187 | 28.7 | 158 | 243 71 10.9 30 | 4.6 651 100
college

24. | Training for professional 132 | 203 | 168 | 258 | 195 |30.0 | 109 | 16.7 47 | 7.2 651 | 100
skill

25. | Camp for community 208 | 32.0 202 | 31 169 | 244 74 11.4 8 1.2 651 100
services(blood donation,
plantation, etc.)

26. | Autonomous exam pattern 223 | 343 178 | 27.3 | 171 | 26.3 67 10.3 12 1.8 651 100
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Figure 1: Analysis of Students’ Feedback Regarding Infrastructure




Table: Analysis of Students’ Feedback on Teachers

Q. Questions Excellent Very | Good | Less | Notso
N good than
good
Good
1 | leskullj ikB;de 1.k 46.1 | 343 | 27 | 05 | 0.0
2 | fo’k; 1 cthr ifjppk 363 | 346 | 35 | 0.0 | 0.0
3 ) 36.3 34.6 6.1 0.9 0.0
4 34.5 34.5 239 6.4 0.8
5 38.4 35.8 20.7 4.6 0.6
6 45.9 33.1 16.7 39 0.5
1 38.5 35.5 20.9 4.6 0.5
8 ? 39.7 36.2 18.4 5.2 06
9 , , 323 33.6 24.0 8.6 1.5
10 46.1 358 | 135 | 41 | 0.5
11 38.9 29.8 | 206 | 8.8 1.9
Yes No
12 98.6 1.4

13 97.0 3.0
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Figure 2: Feedback Analysis of Students on Teachers (Q.12 & Q.13)




Table 3: Feedback Analysis of the Institution by Research Scholars

Question
Very Less Not so No
Questions/ statement Number | excellent Good than
Good Good Response
Good

XFky; e v/;;u Tkexh dh miyGkrk 1 17.9 39.3 | 214 10.7 7.1 3.6
XFky; e okpuky; di miyt/krk 2 143 | 429 | 214 21.4 0.0 0.0
XFiky ; depkfj;k dk 0;0gkj@ 1 g;kx 3 28.6 393 | 214 7.1 3.6 0.0
XFiky ; @fotlx e QkVkdikih dn Bfo/k 4 179 | 179 | 21.4 14.3 25 3.6
fotkkx e bVjuv di Ifo/kk 5 17.9 17.9 | 39.3 10.7 10.7 3.6
vkuykbu v/; ;u L=krk dh
miythrk ,0 igp 6 28.6 250 | 25.0 14.3 3.6 3.6
le; 1j f'kdk;rk dk fuokj.k 7 28.6 250 | 32.1 7.1 3.6 3.6
1Sk kkyk fo/kk 8 21.4 250 | 35.7 10.7 3.6 3.6
egkfo Jky; e dk;ky;hu LVkQ dk
0;00k@ 0 g;kx 9 46.4 39.3 | 107 3.6 0.0 0.0
Fild Yt Te: 1j 1B:de 1.k djuk

10 46.4 393 | 14.3 0.0 0.0 0.0
f*kkd gk fo’k; 1 Bcfhr ifjppk 11 71.4 214 | 71 0.0 0.0 0.0
"Wk fun*kd dh miyCkrk 12 82.1 107 | 7.1 0.0 0.0 0.0
fun*kdk Jkjk viAfud Kiid midj A
n";&J0; Tkky] ikoj ikoV iEIV'ku]
oc fjIkIt dk i5kx ,0 TRNkgu 13 786 | 143 | 7.1 0.0 0.0 0.0
"W/ fun®kd dk fe=or 0;0gk ,0
1g;kx 14 82.1 107 | 71 0.0 0.0 0.0
"Wk fun*kd dh fu” ifkrk 15 82.1 107 | 7.1 0.0 0.0 0.0
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Figure 3: Feedback Analysis of the Institution by Research Scholars




Table 4: Analysis of Parents’ Feedback

Questions Questions Excellent Very Good | Less Not so
Good than good
good
10°k 1fd;k 29.0 36.6 26.3 7.8 29.0
vkl jpuk ,0 1;kx"kkyk 19.4 31.7 317 | 15.8 1.4
I fo/kk
vkid ,0 vkid 1kY; Fk 3 20.6 323 | 318 | 129 2.4
dk; ILdfr dk vuHo
egifoJky;hu d LVKQ dk 4 28.4 34.5 257 | 101 13
1g;kx
dVhu Ifo/k 5 11.6 16.3 259 | 283 17.9
iLrdky; Hfo/k 6 25.7 32.6 27.5 10.7 3.6
egifo Jky; Hgk InRr wi; 7 28.7 336 | 269 | 92 1.7
Hfo/kk, i ty] "lkpky;]
1kfdx
[kydn] HiLdfrd ,o0 8 22.7 271 | 305 | 167 3.1
LkfgfR; d xfriof/k;k
Nk=k dk 1jke*k Bc/in 9 21.7 303 | 331 | 133 16
xfriof/k;k
10 28.2 33.8 29.1 7.2 1.7

egifoJky; e Ipuk ,0 Bpkj 11 24.2 366 | 262 | 116 1.2
rdund dk mi;kx
vdinfed vu'klu 12 28.1 30.8 300 | 10.2 1.0
ihe;kulky d{k,] 1k;kixd
dk; ,o0 vi; xfriof/k;k dk
egifoJky; e Ipkyut
egifoJky; T tMu d i'pkr ikY; 13 22.5 33.2 31.3 11.5 1.4
d Kiu] Tpuk ,0 Ipkj rdund d
mi;kx] eY;k ,0 eukcy e
Ldijiked 1/
egkfo Jky; dh ijilk 1)fr 14 31.8 36.1 25.7 6.1 0.0
eY;kdu ,o0 QiMcd ifd;k 15 28.5 30.9 32.0 7.6 1.0
Jkexkj d volj 16 12.6 22.8 32.3 25.1 7.3

10




Percentage

40

35

30

25

20

15

10

2 3 4 5

6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 1

FParameter

[any

6

Ex
M V.G
HG.
N.G.
H N.S.G.

Figure 4: Feedback Analysis of the Institution by Parents
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Table 5: Analysis of Feedback of Alumni

Statements Question | Excellent | Very Good | Less Not so No
Number Good than good Response
good
egifoJky; e vkid Hjk 1 23.08 50 15.38 | 11.54 0 0
v/;;u fd; x; 1kB;de ,o0
oretu 0;0lk; @ukdjh e Bck
dk Bex eY;kdu
VvkEjpuk ,0 1 5kx Ky 2 7.69 4231 | 34.62 | 11.54 0 3.85
Ifo/kk
Idk; InL; 3 53.85 15.38 | 15.38 7.69 3.85 3.85
dViu Tfo/k 4 3.85 2692 | 2692 | 19.23 19.23 3.85
iLrdty; 5 11.54 46.15 | 30.77 | 11.54 0 0
dk;ky;hu depkjh 6 15.38 38.46 | 38.46 7.69 0 0
Nk=kokll df Ifo/kk 7 3.85 23.08 | 11.54 | 19.23 23.08 19.23
miytk “kff.kd 10Kk 8 19.23 53.85 | 15.38 7.69 0 3.85
0%k 1fd;k 9 19.23 46.15 | 26.92 3.85 3.85 0
egkfo Jky; dk Iex eY;kdu 10 30.77 46.15 | 23.08 0 0 0
egifoJky; e 11 38.46 2692 | 19.23 | 11.54 0 3.85
"k kd@vk{kF.kd xfriof/k;k
dk vkid 0;Drfo d lex
fodkl e ;kxnku
Yes No No

Respo

nse
D;k egifoky; 1 dib 12 19.23 76.92 3.85
f'kdk;r g \ V- Nk=
d :lke & gk@ugh
c-frioNk=d :lke &
gk@ugh ;fn gk rk disk
f'kdk; r dk fooj.k n
D3k vii egifoky;hu tkrio 13 15.38 65.38 | 19.23
Nk= IxBu d InL; g \ ;fn
ugh rk di;k dkj.k crk, A
I1>lo 14 50 50 0

12
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Table 6: Analysis of the Teachers’ Feedback

Question Very Less | Not No

. Excell th
Questions Number xcellent |~ od Good | than | so Response
good | good

tkpk; dh 1*kklufud
dk; "kyh 1 52.83 30.19 | 5.66 | 5.66 0 3.77

tkpk; d v/KuLFk
vikdij k@depki;k I
Ig;kx 2 2642 | 47.17 | 15.09 | 755 | 0 1.89

iLrdky; e fo’k; 1 Mcfhr
if=dk, o iLrdk dh
miykrk 3 1.89 28.3 | 43.4 |22.64| 1.89 0

d{k dk Refpr okrkoj.k
kQ 1Qkb@idk™] cBd
0;0LFK] n”;J0; 1 Hkku

bR; kfnit 4 3.77 18.87 | 45.28 | 22.64 | 7.55 0

LVkQ :-e dk Nefpr okrkoj.k
iQ 1Qkb@idk'] cBd
0; OLFk@ "kkpky 5 bR kfn 5 0 30.19 | 37.74 | 22.64 | 7.55 0

dviu e LVKQ d fy; iFd
cBd 0;oLFk

6 0 0 | 377 | 3208|5004 | 1132
egfo [y 2l VIRdW ok o
deplfj;k gr vkrfjd
[tydn@fte di 0;0LFKk 7 0 1.89 | 16.98 | 26.42 | 43.4 | 9.43
iifdx Tfo/kk 8 1.89 | 16.98 | 30.19 | 39.62 | 7.55 1.89
letukj ,o0 dk; kyk e
L gHkixrk gr ikpk; dk
1g:kx 9 283 | 3585|1887 | 566 | 0 9.43
TTu 1 efgyt deph X
d ifr vinj ,0 Ifelu 10 1321 | 3019 | 26.42 | 13.21| 1321 | 1.89

egkfoJky; e vk;kitr
fofflu cBdk iv/; ;ueMy]
vdinfed ,0 LVIQ dkAfly
d Ick e jk;¥ 11 15.09 | 35.85 | 32.08 | 13.21| O 1.89

egio [ty ; @0 ofo [k ; T
fufifjr i8;de di

ikIfxdrk ,0 mikn;rk 12 9.43 33.96 | 30.19 | 16.98 | 3.77 3.77
iLrdky; e cBu@i<u dh
0; oLFk 13 0 16.98 | 37.74 | 33.96 | 7.55 1.89

14
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Figure 6: Analysis of Feedback of the Teaching Staff
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Table 7: Analysis of Feedback of the Non-Teaching Staff

Questions/ Question | Excellent | Very Good | Less Not No

Statement No. Good than Good | Response
Good

g%lif(i)lkkkzh’ dr 1 13.33 36.67 2333 [2333 (333 |0

mipr di; &forj.k 2 13.33 16.67 20 20 2333 | 6.67

;Dr;Dr dk; i) 3 6.67 13.33 20 33.33 667 |20

deplfj;k di fu;fr

dk; dh|a 3.33 16.67 20 40 16.67 |3.33

viko"; driulkj

egifoJky; e vkkitr

fd; tku oky if'kfk.k |5 23.33 16.67 2333 | 13.33 10 13.33

dk; de ]

3ﬁfl§ql!ky; ol ¥nilutr 6 3.33 3.33 20 30 26.67 | 16.67

vkl jpu 7 6.67 13.33 36.67 | 26.67 0 16.67

depkfj;k dk viuh

Hfedk vkj mRrjnkf;Ro | s 26.67 16.67 3333 |20 333 |0

dk Kku

Vilkdk sk ,0

depkfj;k dh chp en|o 20 36.67 2333 | 16.67 0 3.33

Ick

1klu  Fgk  efgyk

depifj;k  d  ifr |10 26.67 40 2333 | 6.67 0 3.33

vinj ,0 Bteku

depkfj ; k dk

fodkl &ifd ;k

e cxnu nu d|™ 6.67 30 2667 |30 333 333

volj

gf ﬁ]k]% i_k fl(Jjjhk dljekL i 12 16.67 10 16.67 | 43.33 1333 |0

Egkfo | ky ;hu

depkjh ,0  mud

ifjokj d InL;k dk|3 23.33 10 10 43.33 6.67 | 6.67

miytk wvolj ,o0

Bgk;rk

Il yes No

16
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Figure 7.1: Analysis of Feedback of the Non-Teaching Staff

17




=

w

63.33

Parameter

yes No

Figure 7.2: Analysis of Feedback of the Non-Teaching Staff (Q. 14)

Suggestions by Alumni

10.

1.

12.

13.

14.

. Technical courses should be started.

Admission process should be simple.

Participation of students in seminars and workshops should be increased.
Office work should be made easier than before.

Canteen and laboratory facilities must be improved.

There must be a hostel for the students coming from the neighboring places.
There must be a sports ground.

PG course in Botany should be started.

More seminars and workshops must be held

Each and every student should be provided with the computer facility.
Campus placement should be facilitated.

Smart classrooms should be provided.

B Sc in Computer Science, IT and and B Sc Honours programmes should be offered.

MA in Psychology should be introduced.



15.

Personality development classes should be organized.

Suggestions by the Non-Teaching Staff

. Employees should be appointed on vacant posts.

Monthly meeting of class 3 and 4 employees should be conducted.
Regularization and promotion in time should take place.

Training programmes should be organized.

Suggestions by Parents

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

There should be an Auditorium in the College.

Proper seating arrangement should be in the library.

Canteen facility should be improved.

Coaching classes should be organized for competitive exams.

Photocopy facility should be provided in the college campus.

Showing the identity card at the entry should be made mandatory for students.
Companies should be invited for campus placement.

There should be separate laboratories for PG students.

A seminar should be organized for the guidance of students.

Facilities for skill development and Employment should be provided along with
education.

Personality development classes should be organized.

Students should be sent to play Chess.

Bus service should be provided to the students.

There should be a well-equipped seminar hall.

There should be the hostel facility.

19



16. There should be a museum of Social Sciences.

17. Good Internet facility should be provided to students.
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